# CITY OF RIVERSIDE

# City of Riverside

3900 Main Street Riverside, CA 92522

### **Charter Review Committee**

City of Arts & Innovation

# **Agenda**

Meeting Date: Wednesday, February 17, 2021 Publication Date: Friday, February 5, 2021 5:00 PM

View Virtual Meeting Live Webcast at www.engageriverside.com

#### **MISSION STATEMENT**

# The City of Riverside is committed to providing high quality municipal services to ensure a safe, inclusive, and livable community

LISTENING ASSISTIVE DEVICES are available for the hearing impaired--please see City Clerk. The City of Riverside wishes to make all of its public meetings accessible to the public. Upon request, this agenda will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with disabilities, as required by 42 U.S.C. §12132 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Any person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in a meeting should direct such request to the City's ADA Coordinator at 951-826-5427 at least 72 hours before the meeting, if possible. TTY users call 7-1-1 for telecommunications relay services (TRS).

Agenda related writings or documents provided to the Committee are available at www.engageriverside.com.

PLEASE NOTE--Individual audience participation is limited to 3 minutes. Dial (951) 826-8600 when the agenda item is called to be placed in the queue. Please follow along with the meeting via www.engageriverside.com to ensure you call in at the appropriate time for your item or items.

#### CHAIR CALLS MEETING TO ORDER

- 1 Oral communications from the public
- 2 Minutes of February 3, 2021

Attachments: Minutes

Refer to Charter Review Committee for review and consideration of City of Riverside Services Protection Measure amending City Charter to ratify electric transfer for placement on June 8, 2021 ballot

Attachments: Report

**Presentation** 

City of Riverside Page 2

# 4 Discussion concerning scope of Mayor's powers

#### Attachments: 01 - Mayor Survey

- 02 Six Reasons Why It's Best to Work Through the Manager
- 03 Charter Amendment History
- 04 Types of Government Comparison
- 05 Reference Articles and ICMA Survey
- 06 Office of Mayor Riverside CRC Presentation
- 07 10-21-19 Report to CRC re Mayoral Authority
- 08 History Mayoral Authority
- 09 Comparable Cities Mayoral Authority
- 10 Pasadena Mayor Letter
- 11 11-18-19 Report to CRC re Mayoral Vote
- 12 12-09-19 Report to CRC re Mayoral Vote
- 13 Meeting Rules
- 14 Veto Clarification Proposal
- 15 01-13-20 Report to CRC re Mayoral Vote; Mayor's Interpretation of Policy a
- 16 191209 Conder email
- 17 191212 Clymer email
- 18 191212 Pasadena Email
- 19 01-13-20 Report to CRC re References to 'Mayor and Members of the City
- 20 200113 Plascencia email
- 21 02-10-20 Report to CRC re Proposal to Amend the City Charter to State that
- 22 200120 Clymer email
- 23 03-09-20 Draft Final Report CRC (arguments for & against)
- a 180524 Verified First Amended Petition for Writ of Mandate
- <u>b 190109 Notice of Motion and Motion for Summary Adjudication</u>
- c 190405 Petitioners'Plaintiffs' Reply to the City's Opposition to Thier MOtion for
- d 190527 Memorandum in Opposition to Motion for Summary Adjudictation
- e 190903 Trial Brief
- f 191028 Reply Trial Brief
- g 191004 Opposition to Trial Brief
- h 191122 Court Order Hearing continuance
- i 200401 Ruling (Clymer lawsuit)

Discussion concerning consolidation of auditing, investigation, risk management into one city unit overseen by a Charter or Elected official

Attachments: 01 - 11-27-19 Memorandum - Subcommittee . . . Ethic Violations, Whistle Blowe

02 - 01-13-20 Report to CRC re Inspector General

03 - City of Riverside Fraud Policy (Admin Manual 01.011.00)

04 - Riverside Internal Audit Whistleblower Hotline

05 - 04-02-19 CC RPT

06 - 12-19-11 CRC RPT

07 - Measure E - City Auditor

08 - Inspector General Research

09 - 02-10-20 Report to CRC re Draft Language . . . Annual Report of Internal In

10 - Labor Code 1102.5

6 Items for future Committee consideration as requested by Charter Review Committee Members

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

The next Charter Review Committee meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, March 17, 2021, at 5 p.m.

For live Webcast of the Committee Meeting:
RiversideCA.gov/Meeting or
Engageriverside.com

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

Sign up to receive critical information such as unexpected road closures, utility outages, missing persons, and evacuations of buildings or neighborhoods.

www.RiversideAlert.com